Change in Share Capital and Shareholders

7

Annual Report 2006
LUOYANG GLASS COMPANY LIMITED

4.1 Share changes

Unit: share

Before change Increase / (decrease) After change
Share

Converted
New Bonus from

Item Number Percentage issue issue reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Share subject to trading
moratorium 400,000,000 57.14% 0 0 0 -220,981,758 -220,981,758 -179,018,242 35.80%

1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal person

shares 400,000,000 57.14% 0 0 0 -220,981,758 -220,981,758 -179,018,242 35.80%
3. Other domestic shar es 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: shares held by
domestic corporations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
shares held by domestic
individuals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Foreign invested shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including: shares held by

overseas corporations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
shares held by overseas
individuals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Share not subject to trading
moratorium 300,000,000 42.86% 0 0 0 +21,000,000 +21,000,000 321,000,000 64.20%

1. Ordinary domestic shares 50,000,000 7.14% 0 0 0 +21,000,000 +21,000,000 71,000,000 14.20%
2. Domestically listed foreign

invested shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Overseas listed foreign

invested shares 250,000,000 35.72% 0 0 0 0 0 250,000,000 50%
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total shares 700,000,000 100% 0 0 0 -199,981,758 -199,981,758 500,018,242 100%

Note: During the reporting period, the Company implemented the Share Reform and solved the fund appropriation by its holding company and
related parties by ways of using shares for debt discharging. Details are set out in the section of Share Reform and Arbitration under
Significant Events of the annual report.

The number of shares with trading moratorium held by the top ten shareholders

Name of Number of
holders of Number of shares Time new shares
shares subject to subject to trading available available for

No. trading moratorium held for trading trading Trading moratorium

1 China Luoyang Float 379,000,000 8 June 2007 35,000,000 CLFG undertook that it will not sell or transfer original